:H \$140.00 39

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mesker Door, Inc.		11/19/2013	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reksem, Inc.	
Street Address:	3440 Stanwood Blvd. NE	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35811	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958895	MESKER
Registration Number:	3429099	MESKER DOOR
Registration Number:	3727795	MESKER DOOR
Registration Number:	4389074	PROHUNG
Registration Number:	3779354	ENVIOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-569-1491

Email: IPDOCKETCHICAGO@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Jeffrey T. Baravetto, Esq.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T. Baravetto
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T. Baravetto/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005627 FRAME: 0596

Total Attachments: 3

source=MDR Amended Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=MDR Amended Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif source=MDR Amended Certificate of Incorporation#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005627 FRAME: 0597

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Amended Certificate of Incorporation of

REKSEM, INC.

has been filed in the office of the Secretary of State as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate evidencing such filing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

1907

Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 21st day of November, 2013.

Secretary of State

2320289000

11/21/2013 07:53 AM OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE FILED - Oklahoma Secretary of State #1900494595 11/21/2013





AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(APTER RECEIPT OF PAYMENT FOR STOCK)
Oblahoma Corporation

Filing Fee: Minimum \$50.00

RECEIVED

NOV 2 1 2013

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE

TO: OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE 2300 N. Lincola Blvd., Room 101, State Capitel Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105-4897 (405) 522-2520

PLEASE NOTE:

The filing fee is a MINIMUM of \$50,00. If the total authorized capital (the number of shares multiplied by the par value) is increased in excess of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000,00), the filing fee shall be an amount equal to one-tenth of one percent (1/10th of 1%) or \$1.00 per \$1,000,00 of such increase.

I hereby execute the following articles for the purpose of amending an Oklahoma corporation's certificate of incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Title 18, Section 1077:

1. A) Name of the corporation: Masker Door, Inc. · B) AS AMENDED: Name of the corporation: Reksem, Inc. (Note: The new name of the corporation shall contain one of the words association, company, corporation, ciub, foundation, fund, incorporated, institute, society, union, syndicate, limited or any abbreviations thereof, with or without punctuation, which shall be such as to distinguish it upon the records in the Office of the Secretary of State.) 2. AS AMENDED: NAME and street address of the registered agent for service of process in the state of Oklahoma: The registered agent shall be the corporation itself, an individual resident of Oklahoma, or a domestic or qualified foreign corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership. Oklahoma Street Address City State Zip Code County Name (P.O. BOXES ARE <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE) 3. E-MAIL address of the primary contact for the registered business: 4. Duration of the corporation is perpetual, unless otherwise stated: 5. AS AMENDED: Nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the corporation: It shall be sufficient to state, either alone or with other businesses or purposes, that the purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the general corporation law of Oklahoma.

(SOS FORM 0004-07/12)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005627 FRAME: 0599

	a decide de	24 3 10 14 11 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15			Mary and Superior	and make the first	Carriery Carriery
							-
٠,,٠	6 AS AN	ENDED: Total in	imber of shares which	h the corporation	hall have the authori	ty to issue, designation (of
• • •					ch class and/or series: or the calculation of the		90.0
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		es.		J. British J. L.		
`ge ₹ * * *	CLASS	. NUMBER	of shares	SERIES (If any)		UE PER SHARE t par value, so state)	3
		A. 18		(11 411)	(cre, icaninon	t tius Autor an State)	ار اور می دو
	COMMON		Maria			<u> </u>	<u>r. </u>
A. e. e.	Preperred		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· 			<u>.</u>
و راه ودو الآثاد و ترفيض	7. Sel forti	n clearly any and al	l amendments to the	artificate of incom	obstanta de la constanta de la		ातुः सर्वेद्धी
	11 - 11 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	Test pages	Section 2. "		The state of the s	Ball Catal Carlo	1.35
12.	100				· 在 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the state of	V. 46
	The name of the c	orporation is: Rélise	m/Inc/	A STATE OF STATE	and the second		
- 1			THE REAL PROPERTY.	<u> </u>			
-	That 'at	a meeling of the	:: e Board of Director	s. a resolution v	vàs duly adobied se	tting forth the propose	d.
	amendment(s) to	o the Certificate of	Incorporation, declar for consideration the	ring sald amendme	eni(s) to be advisable	and calling a meeting o	Î.
		Strand 181 San An Th	\$ 1 m		ectors a meeling of	the shareholders of and	/**
	corporation was	duly called and he	ld, at which the nece	sayy number of al	iarea as required by C	klahoma Statule voted i	, ,
- 19					in the second		
	The anionder	l certificate of ion and affeste	incorporation <u>in</u> I to by its secreta	<u>ust</u> bo signed.] Ev or assistant	by the president secretary.	or vice president o	f .
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		and the second		. Of Wastalands	Ser give a		
	• Signed ti	ils <u>19 //</u> day (November	, 2013	by:		
		(1975年) (1975年)			e () () () () () () () () () (And the second s	ari di e
					MA A A	The state of the s	
		King of the		-	Michael	1. Down	<u>'</u>
	Attered to by	Mark to my			Signature of Profile	ont or Vice President	
			The state of the s		YVITCHAFEL	Ti Do Williams	ji di
	Manage of Sec	A 44 (2) (1) (3)	\$200 M200 B				i i
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	hnson, Secretary	,				
, 35 ° 10 ° 13. 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10		Printed Name,	- 44.02		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
÷				1.34			
•	7	Set 3, (15)				(SOS FORM 0004-07/12)	
				•			; ;
							1
					gar i kaj bija		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005627 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 09/22/2015